[{\

Advertisement No. 01/ 2025-26

. Age, Educational qualification and Experience (as on Cut-off date April 01, 2025):

'ir).. g:;ie Furx:rt;:lnal Vacancy Grade (InAygeeqrs) Educational Qualification Experience
1 Audit | Information 1 Assistant Min- 28 | B Tech / BE in - Information Technology | Minimum 7 years as an officer or
System (IS) General Max—-40 | (IT) /Electronics & Communications/ | equivalent in BFSI of which 4 years
Manager Software Engineering/ Electronics & | should be in the functional area
(Grade C) Electrical/ Electronics/ Computer | of Information System (IS) Audit as
Science/Digital  Banking/ BCA/ B.Sc. | perthe notified job description.
(Computer Science/ IT) from any

University recognized by Govt. of India
or its regulatory bodies.

OR
Graduates in any stream with valid
Cerfified Information Systems Auditor
(CISA) certification

OR
M.Sc. (IT/ Computer Science)/ MCA/ M
Tech/ M.E - Information Technology (IT)
/Electronics & Communications/
Electronics & Electrical/
Electronics/Software Engineering/ Digital
Banking/ Computer Science from the
University recognized by Govt. of India
or its regulatory bodies.

Qualifications/Certifications viz Cerfified
Information Security Manager (CISM)/
Certified in Risk and Information Systems
Control (CRISC)/ Certified Information
Systems Security Professional (CISSP),
Certified Information System Auditor
(CISA) will be preferred.
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Sr. Post Code Funclion | VgEgRe Grade Age Educational Qualification Experience

No al Area y (In years)

2 | Finance & Finance 1 Deputy Min - 35 Chartered Accountant (CAs)/ Minimum 10 years of experience
Accounts & General | Max — 45 ICWA/ MBA (Finance) from any as an officer or equivalent in
(FAD) Accounts Manager University recognized by Govt. of | BFSI of which 7 years should be

(FAD) (Grade India or its regulatory bodies. in the relevant role as
D) mentioned in job profile.

1 Assistant | Min — 28 Minimum 7 years of experience
General | Max - 40 as an officer or equivalent in
Manager BFSI of which 4 years should be
(Grade in the relevant role as
C) mentioned in job profile.

1 Manager | Min — 25 Minimum 4 years of experience
(Grade Max - 35 as an officer or equivalent in
B) BFSI of which 2 years should be

in the relevant role as
mentioned in job profile.

3 | Legal Legal 2 Assistant | Min— 28 Graduation in Law from any | Minimum 7 years of experience:

General | Max - 40 University recognized by Govt. of
Manager India or its regulatory bodies. a) as a law officer in Banking
(Grade and Financial Service (BFSI)
C) /ARC  /Government entities
/Regulatory bodies ;
OR

b) as a practicing Advocates
of which at least 4 years should
be as a law officer in Banking
and Financial Service (BFSI)
/ARC /Government
entities/Regulatory bodies.




(@ IDBI BANK

Advert

sement No. 01/ 2025-26

Sr. | Post Code Functional Vacancy | Grade | Age Educational Qualification Experience

No Area (In years)

4 | Risk Information 2 Assista | Min— 28 B.E. / B. Tech. (in Computer | Minimum 7 years of experience as

Management | Security nt Max — 40 Science & Engineering / Computer | an officer or equivalent in IT/ BFSI

Gener Science / Information Technology / | Sector / Financial Technology
al Information and Communication (F|rﬂ'ech) or any Corporofe enhfy
Mana Technology/ Electronics & | having department/ division/
ger Communications / Electrical/ subsidiary of Information
(Grad Electronics & Electrical . .
eC) Engineering)/ BCA/ BSC (Computer Technology / Information Security

Science/ IT) from the University
recognized by Govt. of India or its
regulatory bodies.

OR
MCA / MSc (Computer Science) /
MSc  (IT) from the University

recognized by Govt. of India or ifs
regulatory bodies.

Professional Certifications viz.
Certified Information Systems
Auditor (CISA) / Certified
Information  Security  Manager
(CISM) / Cerfified Information
Systems Security Professional
(CISSP)  /  Offensive  Security
Certified Professional (OSCP) /

Cerfified Ethical Hacker (CEH) /
Certified Information Security
Professional (CISP), Diploma in
Information System Audit (DISA)
shall be preferred.

/ Cyber Security.

Out of above, 4 vyears
experience should be in the area
of Information Security / Cyber
Secuirity.
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5 Risk Credit Risk 1 Mana | Min— 25 CA/MBA (Specialization in | Minimum 4 years of experience
Management ger Max - 35 Banking/ Finance) | as an officer or equivalent in
(Grad /CFA/FRM/ICWA Scheduled Commercial Banks
e B) (SCBs)/ Corporate Entities/BFSI.
Out of above, 2 years of
experience is preferred in a
similar functional area.
6 Digital Banking | Digital 1 Mana | Min- 25 BCA/ B Sc (IT) /B Tech / BE in - | Minimum 4 years’' experience in
Banking ger Max - 35 Information Technology (IT) | Digital Banking & Emerging
(Grad /Electronics & Communications/ | Payment in  BFSI/  Fin-Tech/
e B) Software Engineering/ Electronics | Information Technology Services

& Electrical/ Electronics/ Computer
Science/Digital Banking from any
University recognized by Govt. of
India or its regulatory bodies

And

MBA  (Finance/ Marketing/ [T/
Digital Banking) from a University/
Institute recognized by the Govt. of
India.

Organizations/ PSUs/
Government  agencies/  units
dealing in  Digital  Banking
Products/Technology or Digital

Payment Products/Technology.

Out of the above,
experience related to
(a) Innovation & FinTechs OR
(b) Mobile Banking & Internet
Banking OR

(c) ATM/POS/UPI/IMPS OR

(d) Credit, Debit & Prepaid Cards
OR

(e) Digital Lending OR

(f) Digital Marketing, OR

2 vyear

(g)Merchant Acquiring Business.
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7 | Administration | Rajbhasha 1 Deputy Min - 35 Graduation Degree from a | Minimum 10 years’
General Max - 45 | recognized University with Hindi | experience as an officer in
Manager and English as a core subject | BFSI with at least 7 years of
(DGM) - with - a minimum of 60% marks or | translation work from English
Grade D CGPA 6.5 or above (55% marks/ | to Hindi or vice versa.

CGPA 6 or above for SC/ST/PWD)
from any University recognized by
Govt. of India or its regulatory
bodies.

Masters’ Degree in Hindi or
English or in Sanskrit with Hindi
from any University recognized by
Govt. of India or its regulatory
bodies.

Or

Graduation Degree from a
recognized University with English
as a core subject with a minimum
of 60% marks or CGPA 6.5 or
above (55% marks/ CGPA 6 or
above for SC/ST/PWD) from any
University recognized by Govt. of
India or its regulatory bodies.

Masters’ Degree in any stream
with Hindi as a medium from any
University recognized by Govt. of
India or its regulatory bodies.

Preferably as a Rajbhasha
Officer in BFSI/PSUs/Central
Govt./State Govt.
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8 | Fraud Fraud 1 Deputy Min- 35 | Graduate in B.Sc. Mathematics | Minimum 10  vyears of
Risk Analytics General Maox — 45 | /Statistics  /B.Tech  from  any | experience as an officer or
Management Manager University recognized by Govt. of | equivalent in BFSI/ Financial
(FRM) (Grade D) India or its regulatory bodies. Technology Sector. Out of

which minimum 7 years of
Preference will be given to the | experience in Data Science.
candidates having Masters/ Post
Graduate in M.Sc. in | Preference to be given to
Mathematics/Statistics from any | those  who are  having
University recognized by Govt. of | experience in  Fraud Risk
India or its regulatory bodies and / | Management function.
or having professional
qualification/certification in Data
Science.
Fraud ] Assistant Min- 28 | Graduate in B.Sc. Mathematics | Minimum 7 years of
Analytics General Max —40 | /Statistics /B.Tech from any | experience as an Officer or
Manager University recognized by Govt. of | equivalent in  BFSI sector/
(Grade C) India or its regulatory bodies. Financial Technology Sector.

Preference will be given to the
candidates having Masters/ Post
Graduate in M.Sc. in
Mathematics/Statistics from any
University recognized by Govt. of
India or its regulatory bodies.

Candidates having
experience in statistical tools
/R, Python and SAS software
shall be preferred.

Out of above 4 years of
experience in  Fraud Risk
Management function.
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9 | Fraud Fraud 2 Manager | Min—- 25 | Graduate in B.Sc. Mathematics | Minimum 4 years of
Risk Analytics (Grade B) | Max-35 | /Stafistics /B.Tech from any | experience as an Officer or
Management University recognized by Govt. of | equivalent in BFSI sector/
(FRM) India or its requlatory bodies. Financial Technology Sector.

Candidates having
Preference will be given to the | experience in stafistical tools
candidates having Masters/ Post | /R, Python and SAS software
Graduate in M.Sc. in | shall be preferred.
Mathematics/Statistics from any
University recognized by Govt. of | Out of above 2 years of
India or its regulatory bodies. experience in  Fraud Risk

Management function.

10 | Infrastructure Premises 4 Deputy Min - 35 B.Tech/ B.E in Civil/ Electrical | Minimum 10 vyears  of
Management General Max - 45 Engineering/ Electrical & | experience as an officer or
Department Manager Electronics/ dual specialization | equivalent in BFSI sector
(IMD) (DGM) - wherein one of the specialization | and/ or Large Corporates

Grade D should be Civil/ Electrical | from Infrastructure sector
Engineering from any University | /PSU.

recognized by Govt. of India or its
regulatory bodies.

Post-Graduation in Civil/ Electrical
Engineering/ Electrical &
Electronics/ dual specialization
wherein one of the specialization
should be  Civil/  Electrical
Engineering from any University
recognized by Govt. of India or its
regulatory bodies.

Out of above at least 7
years' experience in
handling
Civil/Electrical/Engineering
activities including tendering
process, maintenance of
office building/ quarters &
work related to sefting up of
new branches/offices.
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11 | Infrastructure Premises 2 Assistant Min - 28 B.Tech/ B.E in Civil/ Electrical | Minimum 7 years of
Management General Max — 40 Engineering/ Electrical & | experience as an officer or
Department Manager Electronics/ dual specialization | equivalent in BFSI sector and/
(IMD) (Grade C) wherein one of the specialization | or Large Corporates from

should be Civil/ Electrical | Infrastructure sector /PSU.
Engineering from any University
recognized by Govt. of India or ifs
regulatory bodies. Out of above at least 4 years’
experience in handling
Civil/Electrical/Engineering
activities including tendering
process, mainfenance  of
office building/ quarters &
work related to setting up of
new branches/offices.
6 Manager | Min- 25 B.Tech/B.E in Civil/ Electrical | Minimum 4 years of
(Grade B) | Max - 35 Engineering/ Electrical & | experience as an officer or
Electronics/ dual specialization | equivalent in BFSI sector and/

wherein one of the specializatfion
should be Civil/ Electrical
Engineering from any University
recognized by Govt. of India or its
regulatory bodies.

or Large Corporates from

Infrastructure sector/ PSU.

Out of above at least 2 years'

experience in handling
Civil/Electrical/ Various
Engineering activities
including tendering process,
maintenance of office
building/ quarters & work

related to setting up of new
branches/offices.

10
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12 | Security Security 2 Manager | Min - 25 Graduate in any discipline | Minimum 4 years of experience
(Grade B) | Max — 35 from any University | of Commissioned Service, not

recognized by Govt. of
India or its regulatory
bodies.

below the rank of Captain (in
Indian Army or equivalent Rank
in Indian Navy/ Air force),
Assistant Superintendent/
Deputy Superintendent/
Assistant Commandant/ Deputy
Commandant (in Indian Police/
Paramilitary Forces).

Out of above, minimum 2 years
of experience as an Officer in
relevant function area.

Preference will be given fto
candidates having relevant
experience as an officer in
Banking, Financial Services and
Insurance (BFSI).
(Note - Officers of Armed
Forces/Para-military forces
having experience solely in
accounts,  administrative  or
support functions will not be
considered.)

11
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13 | Corporate Mid/ 22 Assistant | Min— 28 | Post-Graduate degree | Minimum 7 years of experience as
Credit/ Retail Large General | Max-40 | from any University | an officer or equivalent in
Banking Corporate Manager recognized by Govt. of | Corporate  Finance/ Corporate
(including Group/ (Grade C) India or ifs regulatory | Credit/ Retail Credit (functions viz.
Retail Credit) | Structured bodies. Sanction/ Credit Monitoring/ credit
Retqil appraisal, credit administration/
Assets/ opgroﬂons, c_redi’r risl§, Branch Heo.d
Credit y having credit experience etc.) in
solution Additional Scheduled Commercial Banks (as
qualifications like | defined under RBI Act).
Center/ JAIIB/CAIIB/MBA  shall
Retail be preferred.
Banking
etc.

Out of above, minimum 4 years’
experience of Corporate/ Retail
finance in the areas viz. credit
sourcing & appraisal of large ficket
size loans, documentation, credit
dministration/operations, credit risk,
Credit recovery efc.

12
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14 | Corporate Mid/ Large 39 Manager Min - 25 | Graduation from any | Minimum 4  years of
Credit/ Retail Corporate (Grade B) Max - 35 | University recognized by | experience as an Officer or
Banking Group/ Govt.  of India or its |equivalent in  Corporate
(including Retail | Structured regulatory bodies. Finance/ Corporate Credit
Credit) Retail (Credit functions viz.

Assets/ Sonc"rion/ Credi.’r Moni’roring./
. credit appraisal, credit
Credit . . .
Solut administration/  operations,
olution Additional qualifications like | credit risk, etc.) in Scheduled
Cen’r.er/ JAIIB/CAIIB/MBA would be | Commercial Banks as
Retail preferred. defined under RBI Act.
Banking
etc.

Out of above, minimum 2
years' experience of
Corporate / retail finance in
the areas of credit sourcing
& appraisal of large ticket

size loans, documentation,
credit administration
/operations, credit risk,

Credit recovery efc.

13
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SL g:;te ‘I;L:gghonql Vacancy Grade (Inp;lgezrs) Educational Qualification Experience
15 | IT & MIS | Mobile 1 Deputy Min - 35 | Graduate in Computer | Minimum 10  vyears’
Application General Max — 45 | Science/Information Technology | experience at middle
Manager (IT) /Electronics & | level management
(Grade D) Communications/Electronics  and | position in BFSI/Fin-Tech/
Telecommunications/MCA from | Large Information
any University recognized by Govt. | Technology Services

of India or its regulatory bodies.

Preference will be given to the
candidates having minimum of 60%
marks or CGPA 6.5 or above (55%
marks/ CGPA 6 or above for
SC/ST/PWD) and having Post
Graduate in Computer
Science/IT/Electronics &
Communications.

Organizations.

Out of which 7 years
relevant work
experience must be in
the related functional
area viz., Android/iOS
App development.

14
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16 | IT& MIS | Vendor 1 Assistant | Min— 28 | Graduate in Computer | Minimum 7 years’
Management General | Max-40 | Science/Information Technology | experience as Officer
(IT Procurement) Manager (IT) /Electronics & | position in BFSI/
(Grade Communications/Electronics and | Fin-Tech/ Large
Cloud and IT ] C) Telecommunications/MCA  from | Information
- any University recognized by | Technology Services
IT Security ] Govt. of India or its regulatory | Organizations.
bodies.
Network 1

Preference will be given to the
candidates having minimum of
60% marks or CGPA 6.5 or above
(55% marks/ CGPA 6 or above for

SC/ST/PWD) and having Post
Graduate in Computer
Science/IT/Electronics &

Communications.

Desirable - Oracle Certified
Professional (OCP) / Certification
in Data Analytics/SAS/Python/
Project Management/ Other IT

Domains viz., Digital Banking
and/or channels and/or IT
Security and Jor
Network(CCNP/CCNA etc)

and/or Al &ML/MS certified Azure
Data Engineer Associate etc.

Out of which 4 years’
relevant work
experience must be
in the related
functional area.

15
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s; g:;te ;t:zzhonql Vacancy | Grade (Inégilrs) Educational Qualification Experience
IT Solutions:
17 | IT & MIS Financial 1 Assistant | Min — 28 Graduate in Computer | Minimum 7 years’
Inclusion General | Max — 40 Science/Information Technology (IT) | experience as Officer
Solutions Manager /Electronics & | position in BFSI/Fin-Tech/
Trade 1 (Grade Communications/Electronics  and | Large Information
Finance C) Telecommunications/MCA from any | Technology Services
Solutions University recognized by Govt. of | Organizations.
Digital 1 India or its regulatory bodies.
Lending . . :
Solution Prefer.ence WI||. be given to the | Out of which 4 Yeors’
Work Flow ] candidates having minimum of 60% | relevant work experience
X marks or CGPA 6.5 or above (55% | must be in the related
Solufions marks/ CGPA é or above for | functional areaq.
Al and ML 1 SC/ST/PWD) and  having  Post
Graduate in Computer
Data Lake 1 Science/IT/Electronics &
Communications.
Data 1
Governance Desirable - Oracle  Certified
Professional (OCP) / Cerfification in
Data Analytics/SAS/Python/ Project
Management/ Other IT Domains
viz., Digital Banking and/or channels
and/or IT  Security and Jor
Network(CCNP/CCNA etfc) and/or
Al &ML/MS certified Azure Data
Engineer Associate etc.

16
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18 | IT&MIS Finacle Core 4 Manager | Min - 25 Graduate in Computer | Minimum 4 years'
Banking (Grade B) | Max - 35 Science/Information Technology (IT) | experience as  Officer
Digital 7 /EIec’rronips . . & | position in BFSI/Fin-Te;h/
Application Communications/Electronics and | Large Information
Telecommunications/MCA from any | Technology Services
University recognized by Govt. of | Organizations.
Al & ML 2 India or its regulatory bodies.
Data Science 2 ) . .
Preference will be given to the | Out of which 2 vyears’
Full stack 2 candidates having minimum of 60% | relevant work experience
developer marks or CGPA 6.5 or above (55% | must be in the related
marks/ CGPA é or above for | functional area.
Data 1 SC/ST/PWD) and  having  Post
Warehouse Graduate in Computer
Science/IT/Electronics &
Ne’rv.vork ] Communications.
Solufions
Cloud 1 Desirable - Oracle Certified
Management Professional (OCP) / Certification in
Data Analytics/SAS/Python/ Project
Management/ Other IT Domains viz.,
Digital Banking and/or channels
and/or IT  Security and /or
Network(CCNP/CCNA etc) and/or Al
&ML/MS  certified  Azure  Data
Engineer Associate etc.
>

17
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